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Research design
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Scope of the Research

Objective To understand food habits in India
5 Delhi, Mumbai, Bangalore, Kolkata
rea
Lucknow, Indore, Kochi, and Guwahati
Methodology Online survey (INTAGE's Online Research Panel)

Period of survey

June 2022

Criteria

Male and Female aged 20-49

Number of Sample

600 samples

Quota

Achieved data was collected as follows.

* The data is weighted to represent the population (City x Gender/Age)

Gender/Ages
Male

Female

Cities

20s
100
100

Delhi
100

30s
100
100

Metro cities

Mumbai

100

Bangalore

100

40s

100

100

Kolkata Lucknow
100 50

T2 cities

Indore

50

Kochi
50

Guwahati

50
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Details on weighted samples

hemeed T wae [ remle [ om

samples

Delhi 26 19 11 13 14 17 100
Mumbai 11 19 5 29 27 9 100
Bangalore 16 20 13 17 20 14 100
Kolkata 17 22 19 13 10 19 100
Lucknow 7 9 17 6 5 6 50
Indore 9 5 9 7 11 9 50
Kochi 6 2 16 8 5 13 50
Guwahati 8 4 10 7 8 13 50

Weighted |  Male [  Female |
g TOTAL
samples

Delhi 33 27 20 29 24 18 151
Mumbai 41 32 24 32 27 21 177
Bangalore 28 24 15 27 20 13 127
Kolkata 11 11 10 11 10 9 62
Lucknow 8 6 5 7 6 5 37
Indore 6 5 3 5 4 3 26
Kochi 1 1 1 1 1 1 6"
Guwahati 3 2 2 3 2 2 14~

*Sample size in the charts is the weighted number to represent the population. We have analyzed based on the original size which are 100 for Metro and 50 for Tier 2 cities.
2011 Census

https://censusindia.gov.in/census.website/data/census-tables
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Covered Cities in this survey

e

Delhi®;

iuwahat.

West zone E z.’ Kolkata
N
. Bangalore % .
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Kochi °,
: South zone %

Crosted wah maphertaet

- now ‘ 'ﬁ

" East zone

- Bold font : Metro city
*Normal font : T2 city
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Summary

[Notes]

Definition of “Ready-to-eat food” in this survey:

The food is prepared or cooked in advance.

All that is required to do is to put hot water, boil or heat it and you can have it.
© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 6



Summary - Frequency and food consumption

« Overall, more than 60% Indian consumers eat out/ take food away/ use food delivery service /have ready-to-eat food once
a week or more. Frequency of ‘To eat out’ is the highest and they eat out almost once every 3 days.

« Indian consumers enjoy all the 4 situations mainly with their family. However, they take foods away when they are with
friends too while to have RTE food is when being alone as well.

= Indian consumers enjoy food with their family or friends mainly in all the situation. Only in having RTE food, there might be
a need that it can also be something alone.

P

®ee

To have food from To have
To eat out/eat out To take food away delivery service Ready-to-eat food
% of * k
O o e 75% 70% 66% 63%
Mean 9.2 days / month 8.5 days / month 7.2 days / month 8.0 days / month
e} o 0 o0 e} o] °
m {MQ‘ A {JMg {Jh]v{l\}g ()
| ke s o ke Plms
With whom _ ] ) ) ) . i : ) .
With family With family With friends With family With family Alone
59% 41% 38% 53% 43% 28%
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Summary - Food delivery and RTE food comparison

« Indian consumers are likely to order food delivery for dinner when they crave for some specific food or they have gatherings.

On the other hand, ready-to-eat food is often consumed during breakfast and snack when they want to have something
quickly and they feel tired.

= Food delivery service should be something which could satisfy Indian consumers’ cravings & special occasions with
family/friends. Whereas ready-to-eat food could help them to have something quickly without any hassle from an aspect of

convenience.

When to have

Occasions

5
To have food from
delivery service

o O

As dinner 54% ik

With famil
As snack 39% " aze Y

S Y

When you are craving for When you have family or
some specific food friends gathering
41% 41%

‘Satisfy your cravings & special occasions’

-
To have

Ready-to-eat food

As breakfast 51% _
As snack 50% With family 2 eor

(Y L

When you want to have <« When you feel tired 38%
something quickly « When you do not feel like
42% cooking or preparing food 38%

‘Get it ready quickly without any hassle’
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Summary - Food delivery

* 90% of Indian consumers order by food delivery app. Almost all of them use Zomato and Swiggy, both of which are

multinational restaurant aggregators. Pizza delivery apps such as Domino’s and Pizza Hut comes on 3™ and 4th. Male 30s
and female 20s are more likely to order pizzas via app.

» Except for Indian cuisine, Chinese is the most popular one via food delivery app. Only around 10% of them have ordered

Japanese cuisine and Korean food as delivery. However, these are more popular in female 30s for Japanese, in female 20-
30s for Korean.

= Japanese cuisine and Korean cuisines are relatively popular among female 20-30s when they order via food delivery app.

e

To have food from

- . AL By gender & age
OYO delivery service ot Yo 9
How to order By App 90% No difference
1. zomato 95% . Aggregator > No difference
. 2. Swiggy 94% ., .
Via what app 3. Domino's 2904 } o Domino’s  Pizza Hut
: . 1Z2Za 0 0
Base: Those who order by apps 4. Pizza Hut 60% Male 30s 810/0 700/0
5 MCD 350 Female 20s 79% 68%
_ 1. Chinese 52% O (M
International 2. Ttalian 35% .
cuisines ordered 3. American/Thai  17% Japanese orean
via app Female 20s 7% 19%
Base: Those who order by apps 8 Korean 9% Female 40s 16% 129%
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Summary - RTE food

 Instant noodles ‘packet type’ and ‘cup type’ are consumed the most in the past. Especially those who live in north part such

as Delhi and Lucknow have higher consumption of them. As for the future intention, rice category such as ‘instant Biryani’
and ‘instant fried rice’ is high compared to their consumption in Delhi, Mumbai and Kochi.

= [nstant noodles (packet / cup type) are consumed the most among those who have had RTE foods before. However, rice
category instant food such as biryani and fried rice might be in demand in the future.

"-'- To have
TOTAL By ci
e » & Ready-to-eat food O y city
1. Instant noodles (Packet type) 83% } Nogsdles —_— Packet type Cup type
2. Instant noodles (Cup type 72% = .
Consumed RTE (Cuptype) . &) Delhi 91 82
foods 3. Instant pasta 51% Lucknow 93 o
Base: those who have ever had 4. Instant upma 40% Y
ready-to-eat food. 5. Instant poha 38%
1. Instant noodles (Cup type) 53% Biryani Fried rice
RTE foods that 2. Instant noodles (Packet type) 51% ) Delhi 55 46
they intend to try 3. Instant Biryani 48% } R"Se Mumba - -
in the future 4. Instant fried rice 47% Hmbal
Base: those who have ever had 5. Instant pasta/dessert 42% = Kochi 45 54

ready-to-eat food.

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited.
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Summary — Dishes Indian mothers cook / what Indians have when feeling sick

« As for dishes cooked by mothers, there are 3 categories found in total; rice, pulses and curry. Biryani as rice category is mentioned the most all over

the cities and pulses category is mainly found in around North to East zone.

» Regarding to dishes Indians have when feeling sick, ‘khichdi” and soup are consumed across all the cities. Other than these, what they have differs
depending on cities. But the associated dishes look light on their stomach and healthier than the other Indian foods.

=[N general, it is said that India is famous for Indian curry. However, Indians prefer something light, not curry when feeling sick.

Dishes Indian mothers cook
TN

Rice
i.g. Chicken Biryani

Pulses
i.g. Dal and Rajma

Curry

i.g. Chicken curry

What Ind;gn\s have when feeling sick

Rice
i.g. Khichdi & Idli

Pulses
i.g. Dal

(=]
‘e &
°&

%
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Summary - Penetration of Japanese cuisine compared with Korean

» One fourth of Indian consumers has ever had Japanese cuisine, which is slightly higher than Korean cuisine. Future intention
to have Japanese cuisine is 30% and especially female aged 30-40s have higher intention. (Among 16 international cuisines,
Chinese is the most consumed in the past. Italian comes on second and Thai is on 3rd.)
For Indian consumers, images/ associated dishes towards both cuisines are almost same.

= [ndian consumers do not usually have Japanese cuisine and Korean cuisine. Therefore, it seems that most of Indian
consumers cannot tell differences between Japanese and Korean cuisine.

Ever Experience

Experience in 1 month

Future intention

Images
from pre-code question

Common association
from open answers

Characteristic association
from open answers

W

O N )
4

Japanese cuisine

24% 18%
7th out of 16 cuisines

o Female 30s-40s 0
10% e 170, 9%

30% 26%

Both of them was placed in ‘less availability’.
Specific images are healthy, hygienic, bland and expensive.

Dishes: Noodles, ramen, sushi and rice
Ingredient: chicken and fish Taste: spicy

Miso and Healthy

Korean cuisine

8th out of 16 cuisines
Female 20s-30s

16%

In general, it is not said that
Japanese cuisine is spicy.
Therefore, those who associated
Japanese cuisine with “spicy”
might have mixed up these two
cuisines.

Kimchi and Instant

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 12



Summary - Nutrients consciousness

« Less than half of Indian consumers check nutrients on food package when buying food. Female check nutrients more than
male. Protein, Vitamin A/C and iron are well known and proactively consumed. Especially protein is consumed by male 30s.

« Reasons for actively trying to take nutrients are to improve ‘immune system’ and ‘physical strength’ which are for their
whole body. For immune system, female 40s is highly conscious about that.

= The reason why female check nutrients more than male might be because they usually go to buy groceries and cook for
their family.

—v Nutrients
—_ i TOTAL By gender & age
— x| CORNsciousness
_ Male 36% o Female 52%
Whether or not checking ‘T always check nutrients on package’ A 20s 36% N 20s 48%
nutrients on package 44% || 30s 43% 30s 57%
40s 26% 40s 52%
Nutrients awareness Actively taken ones Protein awareness Actively taken Protein
Awareness of nutrients 1. Protein 79% 1. Protein 67%  Male 20s 73% Male 20s 62%
and actively taken ones 2. VvitaminC/Iron 70% 2. Vitamin C/Iron 53% Male 30s 84% Male 30s 72%
4. Vitamin A 69% 4. Fiber 46% Male 40s 84% Male 40s 62%

. . ‘To improve immune system’
1. Toimprove immune system 61% Female 20s 62%

2. Toimprove physical strength 59% Female 30s 60%
3. For bone strengthening 52% Female 40s 73%

Reasons for actively trying to
take nutrients

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 13



Summary —-Alcohol consumption

* 67% of Indian consumers drink alcohol at the overall level. Drinking rate is higher in male than in female. Beer is consumed
the most and whisky comes on the second. Wine is poplar among female as well.

By city, there are more drinkers in metro cities than in T2 cities. Overall, beer is the most consumed alcohol in almost all the
cities. However, only in Kolkata, whisky is consumed the most.

= Male 30-40s living in metro cities drinks more than the other segments and they prefer beer and whisky.

A
|||j] Alcohol )
consumption TOTAL By gender & age By city
o Male 72% Female 62% Metro cities 69% T2 cities 57%
20s 60% 0 20s 60% Delhi 75% Lucknow 57%
Drinking rate 67% (i S0e Ba% N 30e coon Mumbai 68% Indore 55%
40s 75% /l]} 40s 61% Bangalore 62% Kochi 55%
Kolkata 70% Guwahati 65%
1. Beer 66% Male Female Other than Kolkata Kolkata
2. Whisky 57% N S
Consumed 3. Wine 48% Ty I ] R
alcohol category 4. Vodka 44%, @
Base: Those who usually drink 5 R 349 ) - )
any of alcohols . RUm 0 Beer Whisky Beer Wine Beer Whisky

71% 69% 59% 53% 67%
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Detailed Findings
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Consumers’ Profile
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Profile 1

By Gender \
& Age

(*Values less than 5% are hidden)

Area

Marital Status

= Delhi

TOTAL (n=600)
Male 20s (n=131)
Male 30s (n=108)

Male 40s (n=80)
Female 20s (n=115)
Female 30s (n=94)
Female 40s (n=72)

Lucknow = Mumbai

0%

Indore = Bangalore = Kochi = Kolkata  Guwahati

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
IS ( NS0 PN B
5 g 31 1 g
PP ¢ P30 R g
I (¢ N D
I ( PSR P B
I ( PO RS
PP 7 PO NS R

u Single Married  ® Divorced/ Widowed
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

TOTAL (n=600) I 33 66 I

Male20s (n=131) o3 27 |

Male 30s (n=108) 2@ 80

Male 40s (n=80) 7 93
Female 20s (n=115) [ 53y 47
Female 30s (n=94) 10 89 i
Female 40s (n=72) "7 88 |

Family Structure

Household Income

= Nuclear family
= Living alone

0%

TOTAL (n=600)
Male 20s (n=131)
Male 30s (n=108)

Male 40s (n=80)
Female 20s (n=115)
Female 30s (n=94)
Female 40s (n=72)

“ Joint family
® Living at PE

Living with friends
m Other

20% 40% 60% 80%
e 37
.5 44
5 43 0
e 36
o300 m
3 3 =

100%

= Up to Rs 20,000
© Rs 60,001 - 80,000
Rs 2,00,001 - 3,00,000

= Rs 20,001 - 40,000 = Rs 40,001 - 60,000
Rs 80,001 - 100,000

Rs 3,00,001 or above ® Not ansewer

= Rs 1,00,001 - 2,00,000

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Mean(Rs)

TOTAL (n=600) HEIEIZ3 20 15 11 =200 7 7 0 105,334
Male 20s (n=131) WGz 15 8 e 14 7 1 109,326
Male 30s (n=108) M QU4 1500 10 e I 87,015
Male 40s (n=80) MHIIQIn g 12 e 13 F 117,390
Female 20s (n=115) MW 20 16 10 =9 7 | 94,382
Female 30s (n=94) H@IIQmy 5= 16 21 21 7 B 105,025
Female 40s (n=72) MR Z0fg 15 ' 13 gz 16 9 129,818

(Regarding Mean(Rs), those who did not want to answer are removed )
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N
- By Gender
Profile 2 & Age
(*Values less than 5% are hidden)
Occupation Religion
= Full time worker Part time worker Hindu Muslim Christian = Jain
Self employed “ House wife / House husband m Sikh ® Buddhism Other ® Not answer
Student m Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
TOTAL (n=600) I S 8 16 ™ 7 | TOTAL (n=600) 78 A
Male 20s (n=131) IS S G 18 22 I Male 20s (n=131) 72 13 -
Male 30s (n=108) FEEEEEEIEEEEEEEGQEE - 13 Male 30s (n=108) 81 10 u
Male 40s (n=80) I 4 5 18 I Male 40s (n=80) 83 5 =g
Female 20s (n=115) MGG 16 16 ™ 9 Female 20s (n=115) 71 13 8 mi'm=
Fernale 305 (n=94) 0 7 13 mEpg= Female 30s (n=94) 84 10 51
Female 40s (n=72) NG R 8 17 13 Female 40s (n=72) 80 10 91

Food Habit

¥ Pure vegetarian
= Occasional non-vegetarian

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%..
TOTAL (n=600) g 7 26 51 23 77
Male 20s (n=131) G 6 31 48 21 79
Male 30s (n=108) {4 9 [ 25 53 22 78
Male 40s (n=80) i3l 31 41 28 72
Female 20s (n=115) 1™ 10 =23 56 21 79
Female 30s (n=94) I3 5034 48 18 82
Female 40s (n=72) Qg 9 87 58 35 65

Eggetarian
Non-vegetarian

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 18



Profile 1

By City

J

(*Values less than 5% are hidden)

Age

Marital Status

Male 20s = Male 30s m Male 40s
0%

TOTAL (n=600)
Delhi (n=151)
Mumbai (n=177)
Bangalore (n=127)
Kolkata (n=62)
Lucknow (n=37)
Indore (n=26)
Kochi (n=6)
Guwahati (n=14)

20% 40%

18 3
18 mp3em
18 g
19 e
18  mmmpgEmm
16 g
19 e
17 mempeem
14 =g

60%

19
19
18
21
18
19
19
17
21

Female 20s = Female 30s ® Female 40s
80% 100%

16 o
16 =i

15 =i
16 =ie=

16 mepSem
16 ==t

15 =pe

17 eeepees
e

= Single Married ® Divorced/ Widowed
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
TOTAL(n=600) Fn 33 66 I
Delhi(n=151) 33 67
Mumbai(n=177) B gr 71 N
Bangalore(n=127) g3y 67 1
Kolkata(n=62) M3 Zummm 66 |
Lucknow(n=37) B 47 |
Indore(n=26) 39 61
Kochi(n=6) 3 Qr 68 ]
Guwahati(n=14) FE G G 45

Family Structure

Monthly Household Income

" Nuclear family
w Living alone

0%

TOTAL(n=600)
Delhi(n=151)
Mumbai(n=177)
Bangalore(n=127)
Kolkata(n=62)
Lucknow(n=37)
Indore(n=26)
Kochi(n=6)
Guwahati(n=14)

© Joint family
® Living at PE

20% 40%

Living with friends

= Other

60%

80% 100%

5 ) 3 7 ||
e 3
59 41
5 S S S S D e |
G P g
320 e

= Up to Rs 20,000 = Rs 20,001 - 40,000 = Rs 40,001 - 60,000
“ Rs 60,001 - 80,000 Rs 80,001 - 100,000 = Rs 1,00,001 - 2,00,000

Rs 2,00,001 - 3,00,000 Rs 3,00,001 or above = Not ansewer
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Mean(Rs)

TOTAL(n=600) MM 1500 11 Qe 7 7 1§ 105,334
Delhi(n=151) M Zmmmmmny@emm 18 11 gt 11 7 1 109,473
Mumbai(n=177) BNGEEIEEQEIN D 1D e G 14 m 127,971
Bangalore(n=127) EEEIIN@EmmmmnggE 18 12 a8 I 98,554

Kolkata(n=62) N S ) B S D e G 7 m 68,042
Lucknow(n=37) GRS E B )5 7 D g B 92,042
Indore(n=26) DI @EEEmEEEyZEn s 9 mmmygees o 7 M 87,976

Kochi(n=6) E{IGM ) 7 @ 7 e W 59,458
Guwahati(n=14) PO @ g7 7 EegQem 7 7 m 85,875

(Regarding Mean(Rs), those who did not want to answer are removed )
*Samples in Kochi and Guwahati are 50s each before they are weighted
© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 19




Profile 2

By City

J

(*Values less than 5% are hidden)

Occupation Religion
= Full time worker Part time worker Hindu Muslim Christian = Jain
Self employed “ House wife / House husband m Sikh ® Buddhism Other ® Not answer
Student m Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
TOTAL(N=600) mes G G 8§ 16 == 7 1 TOTAL(n=600) 78 117 6 nmm
Delhi(n=151) G e g 22 - Delhi(n=151) 78 12 7 =
MU D= 177) 7 11 == 10 Mumbai(n=177) 74 14 Fn—
Bangalore(n=127) F s s g 12 mem Bangalore(n=127) 72 10 12 mimm
Kolkata(n=62) B G Q] ] 22 I'5 m Kolkata(n=62) 92 Sa'm
LUCKNOW (N=37) 00 5 3 20 14 = 10 Lucknow(n=37) 86 10 m=
Indore(n=26) A7 10 21 - 18 Indore(n=26) 87 g7 .
Kochi(n=6) e GG Q0 7 =0 15 Kochi(n=6) 59 13 23 mgm
Guwahati(n=14) FEE G G G 23 ] Guwahati(n=14) 92 9

Food Habit

Eggetarian
Non-vegetarian

® Pure vegetarian
= Occasional non-vegetarian

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% ..

TOTAL(n=600) MENpEI 7 @y 51 B | 77
Delhi(n=151) Bofies Q3 46 20 80
Mumbai(n=177) MEEpZEEN 6 N ZEm 54 23 77
Bangalore(n=127) Bmgza 6 g 56 23 77
Kolkata(n=62) @ e 66 12 88
Lucknow(n=37) EEmng e 18 24 27 50 50
Indore(n=26) M 8§ MEEEREE 26 48 53
Kochi(n=6) meQummmn3 Qs 61 9 92
Guwahati(n=14) FEZuen 7 S Ze 45 22 78
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General Food Habits in India
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Frequency of each Meal / Situation Overall

« Almost all Indian consumers have breakfast, lunch and dinner every day. As for snack, half of them have it everyday.

» Regarding to frequency of ‘eat out’ and take-away foods, more than 70% of them eat out / take food away once a week or more. Frequencies of
food delivery service and RTE food is lower than the previous two situations.

« Overall, they enjoy all the 4 situations mainly with their family. However, they take foods away when they are with friends too while to have RTE

food is when being alone as well. (*Values less than 5% are hidden)
Frequency of meal and snack Frequency of each situation
m Almost everyday 4-5 times a week 2-3 times in a week
Once in a week 2-3 times in a month Once in a month  ToTAL
® Almost everyday 4 - 5 times a week Less than that = Never Once
2 - 3 times in a week Once in a week 0% >0% 100% & W o)
Less than once a week To eat out / dine out BIZgmI11 22 28 12 8 5 75% 9.2
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Mean To take food away FEERATLT 23 25 17558 |70% | 8.5
(days/m) To use food delivery service BII12 24 23 19 8 I 66% 7.2

87 .
Breakfast 7050 277 76 have Ready-to-eat food EUMI2IT 18 22 F1479 10M 63% 8.0
Lunch I O 5 28.3 (n=600)

Snack FENSZ——— 27 16 21.5 . . . .
Main occasion of each situation

[ 9% 28.5 .
Dinner —6500 Base: those who have ever experienced each food
(n= ) When being with family Whenstigirigowith friends
When being with collegues When being alone
0% 50% 100%
To eat out / dine out (n=599) 59 35
To take food away (n=586) 41 38 8 14
To use food delivery service (n=582) 53 23 12 13
To have Ready-to-eat food (n=571) 43 20 9 l 28 I

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 22



Frequency of each situation [ By City ]

« Comparing by city, people in T2 cities tend to eat/ dine out more frequently than it in metro cities

» Mean of having RTE food is higher in South and East cities than in North and West cities.

Score: Mean (days/month)

To eat out To use food To have Ready-to-
. To take food away . .
/ dine out delivery service eat food
TOTAL (n=600) 9.2 8.5 - 7.2 - 8.0
Metro Mumbai (n=177) 7.0 7.3 - 6.4 - 7.4
cities Bangalore (n=127) 9.1 - 7.4 - 9.4
Kolkata (n=62) 8.0 - 6.9 - 9.2
Lucknow (n=37) 9.6 - | 6.1 - | 7.1
T2 Indore (n=26) 8.6 - 7.3 - 8.0
cities Kochi (n=6) 9.5 - | 6.2 - 9.7
Guahati (=14 o | zs | o

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 23



B

O‘CO Food delivery -Frequency and Occasions Overall

« 66 % of the Indian consumers order food delivery once a week or more and they do that in dinner time the most. There is
not a big difference between weekdays and weekends.

« Food delivery service is more often used when they are craving for some specific food or have gatherings followed by when
they do not feel like cooking or they feel tired.

Frequency Occasions to use Food delivery service
Almost everyday 4-5 times a week 2-3 times in a week Base: those who have ever used Food delivery service.
Once in a week 2-3 times in a month Once in a month All that apply (3MA) The most applicable one (SA)
Less than that Never
0% 50% 100%  ToTAL 0 20 40 60 (%)
Once a week
When you are craving for some
_ _ 4 ormore specific food 18
To use food delivery service 612 24 23 199 8 B 66% When you have family or friends
gathering 16
_ When you do not feel like cooking or
(n=600) preparing food 15 36
When to use Food delivery service When you feel tired 9 33
Base: those who have ever used Food delivery service. When you want to have something 22
you cannot/don't make at your place 8
(%) Weekdays Weekends When there is no food at your place 8 22
53 55
60 When you do not feel like going out 21
36 41 40 38 to get some food 6
40 When you want to have something 24
18 17 quickly 6
20 When you have events 5 24
- 0 When you want to have something 20
0 more 5
As breakfast As lunch As snack As dinner I do notuseit  when you go out or travel 4 16 (n=582)
(n=582)

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 24



N
% _ By Gend
Food Delivery —How to order [ y& Aege er]

* 90% of Indian consumers use apps to order food delivery.

« There is not a big difference comparing by gender and age.

Base: those who have ever used Food delivery service.

By App By Portal On call Other
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

TOTAL (n=582) 90 3 7 0
Male 20s (n=126) 90 5 51
Male 30s (n=105) 90 3 7 0

Male 40s (n=74) 94 1 60
Female 20s (n=115) 91 1 8 0
Female 30s (n=93) 88 1 10 1
Female 40s (n=69) 89 7 4 0

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 25



B

Oﬂ% Food Delivery —Using Apps to order Overall

« Almost all the Indian consumers have Zomato and Swiggy to order food delivery, both of which are multinational restaurant
aggregators. Pizza delivery apps such as Domino’s and Pizza Hut comes on 3™ and 4th,

« As for usage rate of the pizza apps by gender and age, it is higher in male 30s and female 20s so they are more likely to
order pizzas via app.

Base: Those who order by apps

(%) m All the apps you usually use (MA) B The one you use the most often (SA)
100 ‘I .z Usage rate of Pizza apps (MA) (%)
By gender and age  Domino’s Pizza Hut
80 72
Male 20s (n=114) 65 42
60 Male 30s (n=94) 81 70
60 49 Male 40s (n=70) 57 62
41 Female 20s (n=104) 79 68
40 35| Female 30s (n=82) 69 60
Female 40s (n=61) 83 62
20 12 8 -
7 6
2 1 0 0 0 1 * 0 2 g 2 ¢ 10
Zomato Swiggy Domino’s Pizza Hut MCD FreshMenu  JustEat Box8 EatSure FoodMingo Travelkhana TastyKhana Other

BB
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O

I,B Food Delivery -International Cuisine consumption and intention

Overall

« International cuisine that they have ever ordered via food delivery service is Chinese on the first and Italian on the second. As for the 31, it is
American cuisine, which was on 6t about consumed cuisine in the past. So American cuisine looks popular in food delivery.

« Around 10% of the Indian consumers have ordered Japanese cuisine and Korean food as delivery. Order rate is higher in female 30s for Japanese,

in female 20-30s for Korean, in which segments each consumption in the past 1 month were high as well.

B All the cuisine you have eaten before via food delivery service

(%)
60
52
50
41
4 38
0 35 34 .
30
30 29 27 27
17
20 17
15 15 13
9
) I I L1
0 1
Chinese Italian American Thai Mexican French Japanese Korean
Rank for cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine
ponsumed cuisine 1 5 6 3 4 5 v, 8
in the past—

*Refer to page 37

All the cuisine you would like to have or try in the near future via food delivery service

22

9

23

Singaporian Spanish

cuisine cuisine

10

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited.

Sorted by score of “All the cuisine you have eaten before via food delivery service’

Experience to order Japanese/Korean food
via food delivery service (MA)
S
By gender and age O 9, o)
Male 20s (n=126) 14 2
Male 30s (n=105) 9 0
Male 40s (n=74) 13 3
Female 20s (n=115) 7 19
Female 30s (n=93) 20 19
Female 40s (n=69) 16 12
23
14 12 12 12 11
6
. [ | [ | [ | -
Malaysian Indonasian Turkish Vietnamese African Burmese Other Nothinng
cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine in particular
12 13 14 16 15 (n=582)
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l_| =
"I~ Ready-to-Eat Food -Frequency and Occasions Overall

° R

* 63% of the Indian consumers have RTE food once a week or more and half of them eat it as breakfast or snack.

« They have RTE food when they want to have something quickly, feel tired, or do not feel like cooking or preparing food.
This means that they are more likely to have RTE in terms of convenience.

Frequency Occasions to have ready-to-eat food
= Almost everyday 4-5 times a week 2.3 times in a week Base: those who have ever hgd ready-to-eat food.
Once in a week 2-3 times in a month Once in a month All that apply (3MA) The most applicable one (SA)
Less than that u Never 0 20 40 60
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% ToTAL ) ) ‘ o
Once a week When you want to have something quickly 15 @ ( 0)
Toh Readv-t ¢ food . . I ormore When you feel tired 15
O Nave Ready-to-eat 1oo
Y = 18 Em ° 10 63%  When you do not feel like cooking or
preparing food 14
(n=600) When you are craving for some specific 28
food 11
When tO have readY'tO'eat fOOd When there is no food at your place 9 26
Base: those who have ever had ready-to-eat food. 26
When you go out or travel 10
(%)
60 @ When you do not feel like going out to get 24
some food 5
40 34 24 When you have family or friends gathering 8 22
When you want to have something you 21
20 cannot/don't make at your place 6
When you want to have something more 4 19
0 16
. Wh h =
As breakfast As lunch As snack As dinner en you have events 4 (n=571)
(n=571)
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M i i i
"Il Ready-to-Eat Food —Food Experience and intention

° R

Overall

 Instant noodles ‘packet type’ and ‘cup type’ are consumed the most among those who have ever had RTE food before.
Especially those who live in north part such as Delhi and Lucknow have highly consumption of cup type noodles.

« As for the future intention, rice category such as ‘instant Biryani’ and ‘instant fried rice’ is high compared to their

consumption.

Base: those who have ever had ready-to-eat food.

B All the ready-to-eat food you have eaten before

100(%) All the ready-to-eat food you would like to have or try in the near future
Instant noodle consumption (% Intention by city (%)
83 Packet cu Biryani Fried rice
p type
80 o type Delhi (n=144) 55 46
Delhi (n=144) 91 82 Mumbai (n=166) 50 54

60

Lucknow (n=33) 83 9 Kochi (n=6) 45 54
2 . 0
42 39
40 2433
0

Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant Instant
noodles noodles Pasta Upma Poha Byryani Fried rice Dessert  Curry Idli
(Packet (cup type) sambar
type)

3435

Instant
Oats

I 1

Instant Nothing in
Dal particular
Khichdi

(n=571)
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=
"I~ Ready-to-Eat Food -Food Experience x when to eat RTE foods Overall

° R

» Those who have RTE foods as lunch are more likely to have instant curry and rice categories such as Biryani and fried rice.
On the other hand, those who have it as snack have more noodles/pasta categories.

(%)
100

80

'y
A
60
'y
| II a s e
q

) EREERE R R

a tant

o

Instant Instant Nothing
nstant ns Instant ]
noodles noodles Instant Instant Instant Instant ) Instant Instant ] Instant in
Packet Past U Poh Bi ] Fried D (e Idli Oat Dal Other el
Those who have RTE food (Packet  (cup asta pma oha iryani esser urry ats g particula
as following time type)  type) r
As breakfast (n=292) 83 70 51 43 40 43 43 37 35 37 34 25 0 1
As lunch (n=194) 73 73 52 42 36 45 45 43 42 33 40 24 0
mmm As snack (n=286) 88 78 57 40 42 39 37 34 37 40 33 24 0
m As dinner (n=139) 85 79 54 40 45 46 39 39 46 44 34 28 1
TOTAL (n=571) 83 72 51 40 38 38 37 35 34 34 34 23 0
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Dishes Indian mothers cook 1/2 Overall

« As for dishes cooked by mothers, there are 3 categories; ‘curry’, rice category dishes such as ‘biryani’ and pulses category

dishes such as ‘dal’ and ‘rajma’. Other than that, ‘Chicken” was mentioned by itself and also along with other words such as
‘chicken biryani’, “‘chicken curry’ and so on.

« Overall, rice category dishes such biryani are associated more than bread dish such as roti when it comes to dishes by mother
Q.What do you associate with "a dish your mother cooks"?

'magglel meal
@ cumesI ’ l | S

bhature SpICy gj%a‘c?d cook

Dal and rice
*Dal can be eaten both with rice and
Indian bread depending on the cities.

= associated
e
| 1 ladyfinger

g h Y E £ lunzht lways
sweet fayourite ] o wemea I.S
no dishes
associate mostly (@ h a p at |

Ove hygienic ﬂ|ce

< mMaCOQkS
mutton O aneer

Chicken curry Rajma curry
make awesomeiems matar

-a kidney bean curry
TOTAL (n=600) © INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 31



Dishes Indian mothers cook 2/2

=2

« Overall, 'Chicken' & 'Biryani' across all the cities and zones are found as these are more common and predominant dishes
their mother cooks the best for majority of them. On the other hand, pulses category dishes such as ‘dal’ and ‘rajma’ are
mentioned mainly in North and East part. ‘Fish’ is mentioned a lot in Kochi and Kolkata, both of which are cities along with

sea or rivers.

North
Delhi (n=10‘0)

chapatipan.eer. o\
sdeliclous:="

.' | healthy” poha.sprouts.green:

t dosa way =
palatha | seecal® el
de
kap |< : I @
motifler's dayll @

lehtils
idli

sambaniasa [a

bread C AW O lcﬁiéllgg}ig
vegetablesOther
Lucknow (n=50)

halWa,

ke
dinner well
ey COOKSdemand
— mutton

[
sniicks non chicken
AL & e

seleclio Sabﬂ

sandwich

hygienic| awesome
a[bonﬂ Nnee K‘rled

| Thand *ihaking
foocp|Fyani ~
;-omtaS 11 anythi%hlndl
courses . de[lCIOUS vegg
mdel Oy EMAE

dosa

panner

dhokla meal
chawal

West
Mumbai (n=100)

khichdi ¢,599ked
make t "’Y°T“?eat baked
r

bread salmon
. bubutte f ‘d .
delicious a S yan "
fishf | CCe.2CO0k
o — T
\

tikie can
curry
USRS 1 #] sadhyascrum ptious Chawal
sweets
love 5 :
‘rajima
Indore (n=50)
v, dper
_thealt \7°tia,%eve
Uh’? a n I Shef§\
aaruo AR vegetarian COQKS
fried i ked
test ' ufrry\;:v

p%ﬁg%% fish dish
tast ici CETE
aztydeliciousc
: like
samosa
cheese

South
Bangalore (n=100)

Mutton pature
famitiaeli Clo quOO

curries
e

tha f paratha_ anything

| kabiraji
n

hea t y pizzafl B | [ Jy )C
homely i qorabadi soup

G h awa [ “Upma Spreads _yummy COOfi(odesd
rajmal | 6= sambar

chole manchurian

East
Kolkata (n=100)

Guwahati (n=50)

cooked =
ok €motions rich

dishes dokla
testy

Diryer T~ roductschole
curil |cegssd”

freshyS p I Cy

bhature



Foods/dishes when feeling sick 1/2 [ Overall }

« As for dishes Indian consumers have when feeling sick, ‘khichdi’ and ‘Idli" are associated often and they are all made of rice.
Other than that, ‘dal’, ‘soup” and ‘bread’ were mentioned.

« Overall, it seems that the associated dishes look light on their stomach and healthier for their body than the other Indian
foods.

Q.What food/dish do you have when you feel sick?

simple uicefASAIM
mosty  OQLS™ #salad | green dal'lya

eat QOLLIC €] eboa”e[j

butter = o

foods M| lk
daligfFaTmm = Teotps

ool i e W=~ Dal
ka NI Vol =\ pumpin, f,r?ﬂ P *Dal can be eaten both with rice and
ﬁSh e N M leic B N/ Indian bread depending on the cities.
L (=) Dizzabiryani F = m - ,_ g
chapatl p blscults : c
cu rd chawal Idli - a kind of rice cake Vegetable soup
dishvegetable
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Foods/dishes when feeling sick 2/2

By

City

« Overall, ‘khichdi” and ‘soup’ are found across all the cities and zones.
» As characteristics by city and zones, ‘dal’ is had in Delhi and Mumbai whereas ‘idli" and ‘rasam’ are consumed in South zone

North
Delhi (n=100)

|||||

e
moon9bread cken

potato

" daliavegetab es

ly bp akoda ch
none

Lucknow (n=50)

sanwich
have Steamed

- kKhemaat l' k
i orridge
boiled P 9 fruit

da |ya

oilv -

“ajlleis
heavy

RUMPKineg

musalam
pulse

soupr

usually

c | ‘, E '"."
o | FI e

West South East

Mumbai (n=100) Bangalore (n= 100) Kolkata (n=100)
Stue giant
blry%n|5|ck

s .vegetables

=0[2Za0

chayalfe=| (= hrea
iouch fi
like It
d l.,d h- 7 the 'eggfoll
alal" 7 Uy 1. ltried bIECU{tSCUH’ :
- akes haate bt chapatl_drink
B, S TERR ™ Ve ggggbtesch.ken
butter S porrldge glngermasala g m
Indore (n=50) Kochi (n=50) Guwahat| (n:SO)

kchide healthy’ m”awsgs[amese

noodles
se

tametgk&iﬂd\
- _samosabutterenak sambarkanhi
disHEETTot T kofta usually gvegitable chiken motton e dits
khichdi S\mpLL I ‘fruit Ib H\/ m\
mos

oo watef
|zza

chavl' el cur )O
khichdj take e

generally vegﬁ(t?l?lis’ generally

green oile
daliad%? tsmcmt Veg@arlan S'Ck nasta items

malal
g curd 1
paln
l'kevegetable‘f—.dallya palak milk appa e dm
aa panl rLﬁ“ magglgaatl i up! tradmonal
somethin daliya
dal-rice /hl‘u—feel- et mn

m\ iliquid p\kodmoodles ¢ coconut
bread /¢ (adie L nichar ekheechn

ate Limited.
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Images toward Japanese and Korean Cuisine — open answers Overall

* ‘Noodles’, ‘ramen’, ‘sushi’, ‘rice’, ‘chicken’, ‘fish” and ‘spicy’ are often mentioned in common about images towards Japanese
and Korean cuisines.

« As differences between those cuisines, ‘miso’” and ‘healthy’ are popped up towards Japanese. ‘Kimchi’ and ‘instant” come to
their mind about Korean cuisine.

Images toward Japanese cuisine | @ Images toward Korean cuisine |{@;

shushi

awesome

vegetables |mages

images

sashimi¥

»»»»»»

d Ve . """ tteOkbOkkl _lobster NONVEQ SnjEky

l[dea Eic - - hal

SO btems moti rlght fahesamen type S\xé,gset L
sauce * seafood trled o) eadkn O\X/dlfferentamaz.ng pizza

beefs

chop
giizushi unagi
: tofu’

ca’ products = yaaf
g;ég“ blblmbap SN(%U p hot
SO u ps looks
vegeta b les
f{ ﬁ% k COOl jjm ;ont : eresentatlon d‘“’“ betterﬁad:t{onat
mostly S I S
different g~ - dango
n Ot h I n g reatty awesome
none

*Words such as Japanese, Korean, food, good were removed —© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited. 35



International cuisine consumption
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International Cuisine Consumption Overall

« Chinese cuisine is the most consumed one in the past. Italian comes on second and Thai is on 3,

- Consumption of Japanese cuisine is on the 7t and slightly higher than Korean. Future intention to have Japanese cuisine is
30% ,which looks higher than the other countries considering the consumption rate. Also, it is more likely to be higher in

Metro cities than T2 cities.

(%)
70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

66
3
1
Chinese

49

Italian
cuisine

3534 33
iﬁ

Thai
cuisine

30 30

27
19
3
il
3
Il ik

Mexican
cuisine

Intention By City (%)

Delhi (n=151) 34 Sorted by score of ‘All the cuisine you have eaten before’
Metro Mumbai (n=177) 30 m All the cuisine you have eaten before
Bangalore (n=127) 28 .. .
Kolkata (n=62) 32 m All the cuisine you havg .eaten in the past 1 month
Lucknow (n=37) 24 B The most preferred cuisine
T2 Indore (n=26) 31 All the cuisine you would like to have or try in the near future
Kochi (n=6) 18
Guwahati (n=14) 23
*Original samples in Indore, Kochi and Guwahati
are 50s each before they are weighted
30 30 30 ,g N Ny
@9 > Sl Z

8 18 18 17

4 15 14 13 12
0 9 9 10 11 10

6 6 6 6 | 7
4 5 > 4 afla4

: |3 |3 |3 eI B I I31 3,0 %2, 2225
i [ | | | i} - = I- m N II_ I=_| umms. HNN

French American  Japanese Korean  Singaporian  Spanish Malaysian Indonasian  Turkish ~ Vietnamese Burmese African Other Nothinng
cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine in particular
U g (n=600)
®
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] o . . By Gender
International Cuisine Consumption in the past 1 month [ & Age ]

« By gender and age, Chinese cuisine and Italian cuisine were consumed in the last 1 month over all gender and age.

« On the other hand, there are differences by segments for Thai, Japanese and Korean. Thai was more consumed by female
40s, Japanese was by female 30-40s and Korean was by 20-30s.

o 9,
Chinese Italian Thai Mexican Japanese Korean
cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine cuisine (o)

TOTAL (n=600) 53 35 19 13 10 9
Male 20s (n=131) 64 32 14 15 9 7
Male 30s (n=108) 50 43 18 15 6 1
Male 40s (n=80) 46 32 16 6 9 3
Female 20s (n=115) 53 32 20 19 9 16
Female 30s (n=94) 54 36 20 11 15 16
Female 40s (n=72) 48 36 31 11 17 9

Rank for consumed ¢ 2nd 3rd 4th 7th 8th

cuisine in the past—
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International Cuisine future intention

« Future intention toward Thai food is higher in male 30s and female 30-40s than in the other segments.

« Regarding to Korean cuisine, female 20s who consumed it in the past 1 month, has higher intention.

« As for Japanese cuisine, there is not big difference by gender and age.

Chinese
cuisine

TOTAL (n=600)
Male 20s (n=131)
Male 30s (n=108)

Male 40s (n=80)

Female 20s (n=115)
Female 30s (n=94)
Female 40s (n=72)

Rank for consumed 1st
cuisine in the past—

37

31

46

32

34

44

37

Italian
cuisine

2nd

34

31

36

29

35

40

32

Thai
cuisine

3rd

30

21

38

23

28

37

36

Mexican
cuisine

4th

27

23

30

36

23

23

34

|
Japanese
cuisine
30
27
31
30
28
32
34
7th

Y g
\\.
Korean
cuisine

8th

(%)
26
24
23
11
35
28

31

[

By Gender
& Age

J
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Images towards international cuisines

Overall

« The image towards each international cuisine was broadly divided into ‘more availability’” < ‘less availability,” and ‘expensive’

& ‘economical’.

« Japanese and Korean cuisine was placed in less availability and those images are almost the same; ‘healthy’, ‘hygienic’,

‘bland” and ‘expensive’.
0.2

Expensive
Italian cuisine
[
Famlilar
Available everywhere .
0.1 | e i
Suitable for when Luxur|00u3
eating with collegue‘s/ Suitable for when eating with family
Trendy \\" . + Expensive
Flavourful — Big portion A
More Suitable for when . Hygienic Less
availability - eatingwith friends /g o portion SWeet  eqithy availability
A wide variety of dishes . - Korean cuisine
3 o o
[ 2
[ | Suitable for when [ | T e g
Chinese cuisine eating alone  Mexican cuisine Etland
A less variety of dishes
-0.1
Splcy . - Base: ALL
* Less available + ‘Indian cuisine’ was excluded_. _
Non-veg cuisine « ‘Unhealthy’ was excluded as it was placed far from the other images.
Cheap (-0.44,-0,24) _ Correspondence Analysis - Contribution ratio
0.2 Economical Contribution rate: X-axis: 0.71, Y-axis: 0.19
-04 -0.2 0.0 0.2 0.4
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Nutrient consciousness
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_ ] By Gender
Consciousness of nutrients on package & Age

» 449% of the Indian consumers answered ‘I always check nutrients on package’ when buying food .

« Female is more conscious of nutrients than male.

| always check that | sometimes check that | rarely check that | never check that

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%  GHEGK NO GHECK
TOTAL (n=600) 44 43 10 3 87 13
Male 20s (n=131) 36 41 13 9 77 23
Male 30s (n=108) 43 50 6 1 93 7
Male 40s (n=80) 26 52 20 2 78 22
Female 20s (n=115) 38 12 2 86 14
Female 30s (n=94) @ 38 2 95 5
Female 40s (n=72) @ 46 0 98 2
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Awareness of nutrients / proactively consumed ones Overall

« Regarding to awareness of nutrients, ‘protein’, “vitamin A/C" and ‘iron” are well known.

« Almost 70% of them proactively consume ‘protein’. Especially its score is prominent in male 30s.

Penetration of Protein (%)
Those who are Those who actively
EY GEmear s s aware of it try to take it
Male 20s (n=114) 73 62
Male 30s (n=94) 84 72
Male 40s (n=70) 84 62
(%) Female 20s (n=104) 78 69
0
100 Female 30s (n=82) 73 67 m All the nutrients you have heard of / seen
Female 40s (n=61) 79 71
79 B All the nutrients you actively try to take
80 7 70 70 69 65 64
61 61 58
60 53 153 e B >4 52 50 49
3 o > 41 39
4 6 RB6 34
40 0
7 26
0O W18 W18 e 20 20 19
; BN  hEEEE
0 I I n A0 B B B Hm 1D
. A . . . .
O@\Q '\0(/ \’\OQ '\<\v q@é &5\'@ '@QD '6‘% . oe/@ (',\0@ ’\>°0 ’bob '@\06\ (‘,\0@ fz>(>t> , b\Q’S\I 'oob v@}\’o @Qé\ Q‘z‘v ,@}\Q’ .0&7’(
¢ .@6\ .@@ & .,@@ .,@@ 3 Q& X N ¥ & Q c>\\(’ \0’0(' (Jo\\ q§° ,b(‘}
W O {00 W N\ n;<b Qo ®@q < Y% e\ Ob @ QQ
(J'b ®Q® O\é' ‘0(,’0 .(\Q\
O@ < \,’(’0 O“\(\\
< (n=600)
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Reasons for proactively consuming nutrients

Overall

« Main reasons why Indian people proactively consume any of nutrients are to strengthen ‘immune system’ and ‘physical
strength’, which seems that they feel good nutrients can lead to ‘their whole-body health care’.

« As for immune system, it is higher in female 40s. Male is more likely to take nutrients for muscle building than female.

By gender and age im-:ulr?;ps?;(:m(%) By gender and age F%L%?:;Ie
Male 20s (n=127) 53 Male 20s (n=127) 56
Male 30s (n=105) 64 Male 30s (n=105) 46
Male 40s (n=74) 57 Male 40s (n=74) 49
Female 20s (n=111) 62 Female 20s (n=111) 36
(%) Female 30s (n=91) 60 Female 30s (n=91) 40
80 Female 40s (n=72) 73 Female 40s (n=72) 28

(%)

Base: Those who proactively consume any of nutrients

m All the applicable reasons why you actively
try to take any of nutrients (MA)
B The most applicable reason (SA)

60 —

61 59
52
45 44
41
40 38 38 34 33
22 21
20 10
8 8
4 4 3 3 3
0 I I [ | . . [ | . [ ] [ ] [ ]

To Improve
immune system

To improve For bone For muscle  To maintain and
physical

strength

To supply
nutrients that

To prevent To improve For vitality and  For intestinal
improve eye lifestyle-related blood circulation youthfulness regulation
health diseases and coldness

strengthening building
are lacking in

the diet alone

33 32 31

28 5
5
3 3 1 1 00
- | - o — o
To prevent To lose weight For beauty To relieve For anti-aging Other
neutral fat and or prevent fatigue
cholesterol metabolic
syndrome
(n=580)
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Alcohol consumption
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Alcohol consumption

» Overall, almost 70% of the Indian consumers drink alcohol. Male is likely to drink more than female and a drinking rate
especially in male 30s is 84% which is the highest among all gender and age groups.

& Age

[By Gender]

« As for consumed alcohol categories, beer is the highest. Whisky comes on second and wine is on the 374, By gender, male is
more likely to have beer and whisky while female tend to have wine as well.

Frequency of drinking

Almost everyday

2 — 3 times in a week
2 — 3 times in a month

Once in the past 2 - 3 months
I do not usually drink alcohol

TOTAL (n=600)

Male 20s (n=131)

Male 30s (n=108)

Male 40s (n=80)

Female 20s (n=115)

Female 30s (n=94)

Female 40s (n=72)

0%

50%

9 12 14 '11 10
8 6 12 9 16
14 18 19
8 23 23

6 13 W 137 9

2110 14 10/9 11
11 9 713 8 8

19

12

6

100%©Drinking Mean
Rate(%) (days/m)

33
40
16
25
40
34

39

@)

60
66

61

(*Values less than 5% are hidden)
4 - 5 times a week
Once in a week
Once in a month
Less than that

4.6

4.1

3.6

5.4

3.6

TOTAL
(n=405)

Male 20s
(n=79)

Male 30s
(n=91)

Male 40s
(n=60)

Consumed Alcohol categories

Base: Those who usually drink any of alcohols

1.Beer
2.Whisky
3.Wine

4 Vodka
5.Rum

1.Beer
2.Whisky
3.Vodka

1.Whisky
2.Beer
3.Wine

1.Beer
2.Whisky
3.Wine

66
57
48
44
34

69
63
54

73
66
54

81
72
40

Female 20s
(n=69)

Female 30s
(n=62)

Female 40s
(n=44)
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1.Wine
2.Beer
3.Vodka

1.Beer
2.Vodka
3.Whisky

1.Wine
2.Beer
3.Vodka

61
58
49

68
45
43

57
51
45

46



T2

Alcohol consumption By City

 Drinking rates in metro cities are higher than the ones in T2 cities .

« In Kolkata, whisky is consumed more than beer. Rum comes on the 31,

Frequency of drinking Consumed Alcohol categories
(*Values less than 5% are hidden) Base: Those who usually have each drink alcohol
Almost everyday 4 - 5 times a week
2 - 3 times in a week Once in a week
2 — 3 times in @ month Once in a month 1.Beer 66
Once in the past 2 - 3 months  Less than that 2.Whisky 57
I do not usually drink alcohol TOTAL PR 48
0% 50% 100% oing Mean o102 4.Vodka 44
Rate(%) (days/m) 5.Rum 34
TOTAL (n=600) 9 12 14 '11 10 33 68 4.6
Delhi (n=151) [GINE20 14 11 6N 7 (7 25 5.7 — — — —
. .Beer .Beer
Mumbai (n=177) 6116 17 NON 14 32 68 38 Delhl' 14 2.Whisky 54 '-Ufgnlow 2.Whisky 52
R (=) 3.Wine 43 (n=21) 3.Wine 50
Bangalore (n=127) [HE8° 9 15 112710 38 ' S 1.Beer 74 _ 1.Vodka 72
umbai . ndore
Kolkata (n=62 70 5.2 _ 2.Whisky 61 B 2.Beer 71
oeta(n=ex) B4 100 13 H10 8 6 30 (n=121) 3.Vodka 5 (n=14) 3.Whisky 57
Lucknow (n=37) 7 8 10/8 10 6 43 57| 3.7 1.Beer 70 : 1.Beer 63
Bangalore  5'\yine 64  Kochi 2 .Vodka 29
Indore (n=26) N8N 8 14 56 7 45 55| 46 (n=7/9) 3.Whisky 54 (n=3) 3.Rum/Wine 29
ochi (n=6) 110 24 66 6 46 Kol_kj;a > Beer 56 Gul/vgahatl 2. Whisky 48
Guwahati (n=14) 19 11 Bl 14 5 35 65 50 (N=43) 3.Rum 41 (n=9) 3.Wine 46

*Grey out: Samples in Indore and Kochi are less than 30s before they are weighted.
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Appendix:
Intage’s Online Research Panel
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Asian Panel (AP) : INTAGE's Online Research Panel (Online Survey)

Asian Panel

< @ rp.post-survey.com ¢) Share

Please tell me about service/products
you answe; d "Espec IIy I like it in

Q19_1 the p l1y ™ in pre s question.
Please choose all tha t pplyf r the

sons yo . (Multiple answers)

2/22

Car sharing (ZipCar etc.)

It makes my life easy and convenient
| can use depending on my lifestyle

| can save money(cost)

| can customize as my preference

| can choose what | need depending on the
situation

Itis useful for safe and anti-crime
| can use time effectively

| don't need to have(keen) thinas
4

O
©

Strong community with more than 9
millions users+ in Asia.

User-friendly interface.
Quick access to the survey anywhere
at anytime.

Fast & reasonable price for all
processes

Various types of information can be
collected (photo, video, etc.)
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COVERAGE

Extensive coverage and detailed profiling for your Asian research needs.

Our panels are always growing!

MARKET PANEL SIZE
JAPAN 2,739,841
C.HINA 4,091,768
KOREA 369,478
SINCAPORE 122,337
INDONESIA 1,907,299
THAILAND 1,549,855

MARKET PANEL SIZE
VIETNAM 871,253
TAIWAN 415,749
HONGC KONG 21,186
MALAYSIA 331,879
PHILIPPINES 555,703
INDIA 124,715

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited.
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QUALITY CONTROL (1/2)

INTAGE applies the following standards to ensure quality data:

r N

ﬁ 0Ro
;,% I
CEeXe: YL
[ e
Recruitment Feedback
and Registration and Retention
e Various channels ~° e Engaging posts and discussions
® Panel partner and media partner for respondents
e Double-opt-in process e \Variety of incentives per LOI and
e Human data checking IR
e Blacklist e Periodic panel events to boost
e Filter vendors based on project retention and engagement
run in the past and narrow them
down

~
@

Quality Check
and Digital Fingerprinting

e Quality check surveys check
response rate, quality score
resulted by trap questions, and
straight liners

e The digital fingerprint is
automatically embedded on the
respondent’s browser to prevent

them from joining the same

\ survey .

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited.
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QUALITY CONTROL (2/2)

Panel Recruitment
Management

e Maintain a representative online
population by recruiting panelists
through diverseroutes: online

advertising on local websites such

as search engines, social
networks, and online shopping
sites

Verify user’s mobile phone and
email address verification at the
sign-up stage

Analyze the access/usage log
within one month after signing up

Detailed
Panel Profiles

e 47 detailed profile questions at
one-month/six-month/12-
month intervals

e Profiles are updated with the
latest information every month,

like smartphone model details

SR

i

111
h)

®)
Me=]

e

Panel Activity
Management

@

e Increase loyalty to panel

website/mobile app access
and activities through Daily
Quickpoll

® Increase activity by

rewarding panelists who

complete surveys

e Open monthly eventfor all

panels and specific ages

° J

Data Quality
Management

e Conducta Tutorial Survey

which educates panelist on
precautionsin online survey
responses

e Minimize bad samples by
reviewing the survey logic

e Send the notice/alert email to
bad samples. Eliminate the
panelists after three flags

© INTAGE INDIA Private Limited.
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INTAGE Group

INTAGE Group is the Asia leading provider of market information and consumers’ understanding, which
has global capabilities with market access practice across 10+ countries that enables us to provide clients
with the most complete and comprehensive view of market & consumers.

o
e No.1

7/ Market Leader in Asia

. B0+
w60+ e

& 10+

Countries & Regions
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Thank you!

ﬁB intage group

Know today, Power tomorrow

INTAGE INDIA Pvt.Ltd.

[Contact]
info@intageindia.in
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